

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2017

M/s. Mahindra And Mahindra Ltd. & ors. .Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & anr. .Respondents

Mr. A. H. H. Ponda with Mr. A. Jajoo,. Ms S Gandhi, Mr. V. Bassu, Mr. B. Kosuru i/b. HSA Advocates, Advocate, for the Applicants in both matters

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent No. 1 - State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 04.01.2018

P.C.

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable 01.02.2018.

Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 – State.

In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the Applicants to serve the Respondent No. 2 by Advocate's notice and file Affidavit of service before the next date.

3. In the meantime, there shall ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)