

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 804 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1319/2017

M/s. Mahindra And Mahindra Ltd. And Ors.

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

Adv. Sandeep Kadam a/w Adv. Faranag Karbhari, Adv. Rahul Jain, Adv. Khushboo Rupani and Adv. Shr. Dalal i/b HSA Advocates, for Applicant.
Adv. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondents-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. By this application, the applicant is seeking restoration of Application No. 1319 of 2017.
2. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP and the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is allowed and disposed of.
3. Delay for filing the application is condoned.
4. The Application No.1319 of 2017 is restored to file without cost.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2017

5. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 17th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)